

SC/90/2025

CNR NO.: DLWT01-002051-2025

Police Station: Nihal Vihar

FIR No.: 1263/2024

State Vs. Mohd. Kamre Alias Pavva

6.3.2025

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Sh. Hari Om Gupta, Deputy
Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel (LADC).

Fresh Sessions case received by way of assignment. It be
checked and registered.

IO be summoned for filing the FSL result on next date.

Put up the matter for arguments on charge on **20.3.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/6.3.2025