

SC No. 90/25
FIR No. 1263/24
PS : Nihal Vihar
State vs. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

16.04.2025

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused produced from JC with Mr. Rajeev Mittal, Ld.
Chief LADC.

PW-4 HC Sudhir Kumar and PW-5 ASI Subhash Borkar
have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Issue summons to PWs HC Mahesh Poonia and HC Mani
Ram for next date.

Be listed for prosecution evidence on **25.04.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/16.04.2025