

SC No. 90/2025
STATE Vs. MOHD. KAMRE ALIAS PAVVA
FIR No. 1263/2024
PS NIHAL VIHAR
CNR No. DLWT01-00

30.05.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
IO absent.

PW7 HC Mani Ram is present and partly examined in chief.
However his further examination in chief is deferred for want of case
property.

Let notice be issued to the SHO concerned with directions to
file the FSL report on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter for PE on 07.08.2025.

(Madhu Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/30.05.2025