

SC NO. 90/2025

STATE Vs. MOHD. KAMRE ALIAS PAVVA

FIR No. 1263/2024

PS NIHAL VIHAR

CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

07.08.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rajeev Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for accused.
PW HC Mani Ram is present.
SI Sukh Chain is present.

SI Sukh Chain has filed reply stating that the FSL result is not ready yet.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **28.08.2025**.

(Reader)

07.08.2025