

SC No. 90/2025
State v. Mohd. Kamre Alias Pavva
FIR No. 1263/2024; PS Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

28.10.2025

Present: Ms. Garima Gupta, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Rajiv Mittal, Ld. Chief LADC for the accused.
Sh. Deepanshu Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Accused submits that he wishes to engage a private Counsel namely Sh. Deepanshu Goswami in the matter in place of the Ld. Chief LADC.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the Counsel for the accused. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Chief LADC for the accused prays that he be discharged from the case. Heard. Allowed.

Copy of the charge-sheet has been handed over by the Ld. Chief LADC to the private counsel for the accused.

Priority letter has already been sent to the FSL. The FSL result has not yet been filed.

Let PWs HC Mani Ram and HC Rakesh be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for filing of FSL report and PE on **04.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/28.10.2025