

SC No. 90/2025
State v. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva
FIR No. 1263/2024
PS : Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

04.11.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

As per the communication received from the Director, FSL dated 25.10.2025, the FSL result shall be ready by 20.12.2025. Request has been made that the SHO, PS Nihal Vihar be directed to collect the FSL result and case property from FSL on 20.12.2025 between 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. The SHO be communicated accordingly to do the needful without fail.

PW HC Mani Ram is present. He has already been partly examined and his further examination-in-chief was deferred for want of case property. He is discharged unexamined and is bound down for NDOH.

PW HC Rakesh be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for **PE on 05.01.2026.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.11.2025