

**SC NO. 90/2025**  
**State v. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva**  
**FIR No. 1263/24**  
**PS Nihal Vihar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025**

**24.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Kirti Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Reply to the bail applicaion filed by SI Ashok Singh Chauhan. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied. As per the said reply the accused is stated to be in JC in case FIR No. 1264/2024, PS Nihal Vihar. The Counsel for the accused submits that the accused has been granted bail in the said case and she seeks time to file the copy of the bail order.

At request, put up for arguments on the bail application on  
**25.11.2025.**

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/24.11.2025**