

SC NO. 90/2025
State v. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva
FIR No. 1263/24
PS Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

26.11.2025

Matter has been taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared as holiday in view of the notification of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 24.11.2025 bearing no. 35/G-4/Gen.-I/DHC on account of the 350th anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day'.

Present: Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vikas, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Himanshu Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
IO SI Ashok Chouhan in person.

Proxy Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel cannot be present today due to personal exigency.

At request, put up for arguments on the bail application on **28.11.2025.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/26.11.2025