

**SC NO. 90/2025**  
**State v. Mohd. Kamre Alias Pavva**  
**FIR No. 1263/2024**  
**PS Nihal Vihar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025**

**28.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Ashish Kajal, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Ms. Kirti Chouhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Arguments heard on the bail application of the accused  
Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva.

Put up for clarifications, if any / orders on **01.12.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/28.11.2025**