

SC No. 90/2025
FIR No. 1263/2024
PS : Nihal Vihar
State vs. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

01.12.2025

Present: Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Kirti Chauhan, Ld. counsel for the accused.

Vide a separate order of the even date announced in the open Court, the application for bail filed by the applicant/accused Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva is dismissed.

Put up for PE on the **date already fixed i.e. 05.01.2025** and also on **06.01.2025**.

Summons be also issued to PWs Dhan Yadav, Meena Yadav, Anita Devi and MHC(M) for **06.01.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.12.2025