

**SC No. 90/2025**  
**State v. Mohd. Kamre Alias Pavva**  
**FIR No. 1263/2024**  
**PS Nihal Vihar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025**

**05.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Deepanshu  
Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

No PW is present.

FSL result not yet filed.

Put up for the date already fixed i.e. **06.01.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/05.01.2026**

**AT 1:00 PM**

At this stage, SI Sukh Chain is present with the report with regard to the non-filing of the FSL result, in which it is stated that the FSL result is not ready. Same is taken on record.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/05.01.2026**