

SC No. 90/2025
FIR No. 1263/2024
PS: Nihal Vihar
State vs. Mohd. Kamre alias Pavva
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

06.01.2026

Present: Mr. Atul Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused produced from the JC.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Dipanshu
Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Despite communication having being received from the Director FSL dated 25.10.2025 that the FSL result shall be ready by 20.12.2025, as per the report filed by the SI/IO Sukhchain yesterday, the FSL result is not ready.

Let request letter be sent again to the Director FSL bringing his attention to the above communication, with the request to expedite the FSL result, to enable the same to be filed within this month.

Put up for filing of the FSL result on **31.01.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/06.01.2026