

**SC No. 90/2025**  
**State v. Mohd. Kamre Alias Pavva**  
**FIR No. 1263/2024**  
**PS Nihal Vihar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025**

**31.01.2026**

Present: Sh. Salil Maheshwari, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Ms. Kirti Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

FSL result not yet filed.

Put up for awaiting FSL result on **26.02.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/31.01.2026**