

**SC No. 90/2025**  
**State v. Mohd. Kamre Alias Pavva**  
**FIR NO. 1263/2024**  
**PS Nihal Vihar**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025**

**26.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtra, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Harsh Sharma, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Himanshu  
Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Supplementary chargesheet with the FSL result on committal received from the Court of Ms. Komal Garg, Ld. JMFC-03, West, THC, Delhi. Let the same be tagged with the present file.

Let PWs namely Sh. Dhan Yadav and Ms. Meena Yadav and MHC(M) along with case property be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **07.03.2026**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/26.02.2026**