

SC No. 90/2025
State v. Mohd. Kamre Alias Pavva
FIR No. 1263/2024
PS Nihal Vihar
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Kirti Chouhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
IO SI Sukh Chain in person.

Reply filed by ASI Arvind Kumar to the bail application filed on behalf of the accused.

No PW is present.

Let PWs namely Sh. Dhan Yadav and Smt. Anita Yadav be summoned through the IO concerned along with MHC(M) with case property for the NDOH.

At request, put up for PE and arguments on the bail application for **29.04.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.04.2026