

**SC No. 783/2022**  
**State Vs. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva**  
**FIR No. 701/2021**  
**PS Ranhola**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025**

**29.04.2026**

***Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.***

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Rohit Sahrawat, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
Accused produced from JC.

No PW is present.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for  
purpose fixed on **06.05.2026**.

**Reader/29.04.2026**