

SC No. 90/2025
FIR No. 1263/2024
PS : Nihal Vihar
State v. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva
CNR No. DLWT01-002051-2025

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ms. Kirti Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Request has been received on behalf of PW-7 HC Mani Ram.
PW-11 HC Rakesh Kumar has been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the state moved an application under Section
311 Cr.P.C for summoning of the witnesses who are not cited by the IO in
the list of witnesses.

Submissions heard on the application.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has no objection if the present
application is allowed without prejudice to the rights of the accused.

In view of the same, the application is allowed.

Summons be issued to Dr. Aditya Sharma, Dr. Anil and HC
Rajender No. 2104/PCR and MHC(M) along with case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **02.06.2026**.

Arguments heard on the bail application.

Put up for orders at 04.00 p.m.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.05.2026

- 2 -

At 04.00 p.m.

Present. None.

No time left due to administrative work.

Put up for orders on the bail application on **20.05.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/19.05.2026