

SC No. 90/25
FIR No. 1263/24
PS : Nihal Vihar
State v. Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva

20.05.2026

Present: Mr. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Kirti Chauhan, Ld. counsel for the accused through VC.

Vide a separate order of even date announced in the open Court, the second bail application filed by the applicant/accused Mohd. Kamre @ Pavva is dismissed.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 02.06.2026.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.05.2026